Indiana State University and is adjacent 

to the Hulman Civic Center, a 
commercial office building housing 
State of Indiana Offices, Hilton Garden 
Inn and is one block north of the 
downtown Terre Haute area. 

The facility to be transferred is 
comprised of approximately Two- 
hundred Twenty-eight Thousand 
(228,000) square feet of parking 
structure including Six Hundred 
Twenty-six (626) parking spaces. 
Construction material includes concrete 
with brick façade. 

The transfer does not include 
Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred 
(18,300) square feet on the east end of 
the structure occupied by the City of 
Terre Haute Transit Department. 
DATES: Effective Date: Any Federal 
agency interested in acquiring the 
facility must notify the FTA Region V 
Office of its interest by April 17, 2011.

[...]

make certain that the other requirements 
specified in 49 U.S.C. 5334(h)(1)(A) 
through (C) are met before permitting 
the asset to be transferred. 

This facility was constructed as a 
multi modal transportation facility and 
commenced operation in 2008. It 
contains approximately Two Hundred 
Forty-six Thousand, Three Hundred 
(246,300) square feet of which Two 
Hundred Twenty-eight Thousand 
(228,000) is utilized for vehicular 
parking and Eighteen Thousand, Three 
Hundred (18,300) square feet are 
utilized by the City of Terre Haute 
Transit Department for operation of a 
bus transfer and office location. 

The land upon which the facility is 
located is leased by the City of Terre 
Haute by and through its Board of 
Public Works from Indiana State